502256917 03/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric W Reimers	03/04/2013
Michael J Deden	03/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sun Mountain Sports, Inc.
Street Address:	301 North Fiirst Street
City:	Missoula
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59802

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29447862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4085589960

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 408 558 7890

 Email:
 EFILER@IPLO.COM

Correspondent Name: IPLO-Intellectual Property Law Offices
Address Line 1: 4100 Moorpark Avenue Suite 203
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60514.3044.21

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Hughes

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign60514_304421#page1.tif source=Assign60514_304421#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029941 FRAME: 0539 OF \$40.00 2944/862

ASSIGNMENT

I, as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

Sun Mountain Sports, Inc. 301 North First Street Missoula, Montana 59802

a Montana corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by Eric W. Reimers and Michael J, Dedin and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) the concurrently filed U.S. Design Patent Application, entitled:

"EXPANDED COMBINATION GOLF BAG AND CART"

and signed by me

On the date set forth below;
On the DATE_OF_SIGNING_DECLARATION

and in and to any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of IPLO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW OFFICE to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other

ĵ

Our Ref.: 60514.3044.21

PATENT REEL: 029941 FRAME: 0540 information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

SIGNATURE

Full Name of First Inventor:	Eric W. Reimers
Home Address:	1235 Starwood Drive, Missoula, Montana 59808
Post Office Address:	Same
Citizenship:	USA
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 3-04-2073
Full Name of Second Inventor:	Michael J. Deden
Home Address:	1105 Rankin Road. Missoula, Montana 59808
Post Office Address:	Same
Citizenship:	USA
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 3/6/13

Our Ref.: 60514.3044.21

RECORDED: 03/07/2013

PATENT REEL: 029941 FRAME: 0541